

CHI 250-19

State VS Raj Singh

Present APP for the State.
 Counsel for accused Raj Singh.

An application for exempting the personal appearance of accused Raj Singh has been filed. In view of the averments mentioned in the application, the personal appearance of accused Raj Singh is exempted for today only.

Case stands adjourned to 08.11.2019 for consideration on charge.

Date of order: 19.10.2019

Sushil Kumar

Stenographer-III

(Suresh Kumar Goyal)

CJM, FZR

UID No.PB0-232