

CNR No: PBJLB10037532019

CIS No: CHI/250/2019

PUNJAB STATE VS AJAY KUMAR etc.

Present: None

In view of the Order no.28/RG/SPL.1/ Misc. dated 30.06.2020 of Hon'ble Punjab & Haryana High Court regarding precautionary measures in the wake of pandemic Novel Coronavirus (Covid-19) and further office order of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, Jalandhar bearing endorsement no. 1647-55 G/-Covid 19 dated 31.07.2020, case stands adjourned for 14.08.2020 for the purpose already fixed.

Date of Order: 01-08-2020
Jaspreet Singh

(Harpreet Singh Simak)
Judicial Magistrate First Class
UID NO . PB00344