

Present:- APP for the State.
None for the accused.

Today, no application for taking up the matter for physical hearing has been moved by the counsels for the parties to the lis. However, in the interest of justice present case stands adjourned to 18.05.2021 for the purpose already fixed. Reader of this court is directed to intimate the parties or their counsels accordingly.

Date of Order: 06.01.2021
Stenographer: Raju @ Raj Kumar

(Munish Garg)
ACJSD/ SDJM, Patti
UID No.PB0310.