

State Vs. Davinder Singh @ Gora. 250.20. CHI.

Present: APP for the State.

None for the accused.

In view of the prevailing situation arising due to outbreak of NOVEL-CORONAVIRUS (COVID-19) and in compliance to directions issued by Hon'ble Punjab and Haryana High Court and learned District and Sessions Judge Tarn Taran, present case stands adjourned to 21.09.2021 for the purpose already fixed. Counsel for the parties are advised to intimate the parties accordingly. However, parties through their counsels can move application for physical hearing at any stage being urgent matter.

Date of Order: 18.05.2021

Stenographer: Raju @ Raj Kumar

(Amandeep)

SDJM, Patti

UID No.PB0336.