

State VS Avtar Singh @ Tari etc.

Present: Sh. Aman Mohindru, APP for the State.
Accused Akashbir Singh, Avtar Singh and Sandeep Singh on
bail in person.

PW-2 Maninder Singh is present and examined. No other PW
is present. Now case is adjourned to 16.05.2022 for cross examination of
PW-1 and for remaining prosecution evidence.

PW's listed at serial no. 2 to 4 be also summoned for date
fixed.

Date of order: 30.04.2022
Ikbal Singh, Stenographer-III

(Manpreet Sohi), PCS
JMIC/Batala
(UID No.PB0656)