

State VS Avtar Singh @ Tari etc.

Present: Sh. Aman Mohindru, APP for the State.
Accused Akashbir Singh, Avtar Singh and Sandeep Singh on
bail in person.

No DW is present. Further, accused Akashbir Singh and Sandeep Singh stated that they could not arrange the surety as per provision of Section 437 (a) and they undertook to arrange the same on the next date of hearing. Request heard and allowed. On request, case is adjourned to 05.07.2022 for defence evidence, if any and arguments.

Date of order: 30.05.2022

Ikkal Singh, Stenographer-III

(Manpreet Sohi), PCS
JMIC/Batala
(UID No.PB0656)