

STATE VS Kamaljit Singh etc.

Present: Ld. APP for the State.
Sh. H.S. Saini, Advocate for accused Simranjit Kaur.
Accused Kamaljeet Singh on bail.

Ld. Counsel for accused Simranjit Kaur moved an application for exemption from personal appearance of above accused. In view of the reasons mentioned in the application, same is hereby allowed. The personal appearance of above accused is exempted for today only.

PW-7 Lakhvinder Singh is present and examined completely. Ld. APP for the State has given up PW LC Ranjit Kaur vide his separate statement. Bailable warrants to PW Harpal be again issued for the date fixed. Remaining unexamined Pws be summoned through the office of SSP, for 16.09.2022 , subject to last opportunity.

Date of Order: 17.08.2022
Jatinder Kaur Steno-III

(Ms. Pavleen Singh)
Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate
UID NO . PB00362