

CNR No: PBROA10014352025

CIS No: CHI/250/2025

PUNJAB STATE VS Mohit Kumar.

Present: Shri Mukul Gupta, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Mohit Kumar declared PO VOD 6.9.2025.

Final Investigation report/challan presented before the undersigned as per letter No. 14628 bearing /Endst No. 14629-14634 dated 11th November, 2025 received from the office of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, Rupnagar. Report of Ahlmad seen. It be registered. The case is adjourned to **18.11.2025** for consideration. File be sent back to concerned Court immediately.

Date of Order: 14.11.2025
Deepak Steno-III

(Vishavjyoti, PCS)
Judicial Magistrate 1st Class,
APS/Duty
UID No . PB00560